504759837 02/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4806565

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
PETER ROBERT LOV	WE			09/02/2015	
	ΠΛΤΛ				
Name:		ZWIPE AS			
Street Address:	TOLLE	TOLLBUGATA 13, MAILBOX 361			
City:	OSLO	OSLO			
State/Country:	NORW	NORWAY			
Postal Code:	0152	0152			
Property Type		Numb	er		
Application Number	•	15749813			
CORRESPONDENCE	Ξ DATA				
		(860)286-0115			
				uccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if provided; if Phone: 860		<i>l; if that is unsucces</i> 860-286-2929	stul, it will be sent	' via US Mail.	
		usptopatentmail@car	itorcolburn.com		
•		CANTOR COLBURN			
		20 CHURCH STREE	HURCH STREET		
		22ND FLOOR) FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		HARTFORD, CONNE	CTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DEH0177US2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL F. DRE	DANIEL F. DREXLER		
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel F. Drex	/Daniel F. Drexler/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/02/2018	02/02/2018		
Total Attachments: 2					
	e1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made BETWEEN

PETER ROBERT LOWE, a United States citizen of 16380 Falcon Hwy, Peyton CO 80831, USA (hereinafter "the Inventor") of the first part

LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC., a United States company incorporated in the state of Colorado of 16380 Falcon Hwy, Peyton CO 80831 of the second part

AND

ZWIPE AS, a Norwegian company of Tollbugata 13, Mailbox 361, 0152 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter "the Assignee") of the fourth part

WHEREAS the Inventor has made an invention (hereinafter "the Invention") as described in US provisional patent application no. 62/202,189 filed 7 August 2015 and United Kingdom patent application no. 1515361.2 filed 28 August 2015 (hereinafter "the Applications")

WHEREAS at the time of making the Invention the Inventor was an employee of LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC and certain rights relating to the Invention have thereby passed from the Inventor to LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC

WHEREAS in accordance with an agreement between LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC and the Assignee concerning development of concepts relating to the Invention certain rights relating to the Invention are the property of the Assignee

AND WHEREAS the Inventor, LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC and the Assignee are desirous that all property right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in the Applications including the right to claim priority therefrom and any patents and other rights issuing thereon shall be vested in the Assignee

NOW THEREFORE the Inventor and LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of ten Norwegian Krone paid to each of the Inventor and LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HEREBY CONFIRM the above and HEREBY ASSIGN to the Assignee all their property, right, title and interest in the Invention and in the Applications including the right to claim priority from the Applications in any application for a patent or other right, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, including any right to make applications for and to be granted patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the name of the Assignee or in the name of the Inventor or in such other name or names as the Assignee may desire, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

AND the Inventor and LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC each hereby undertake and covenant that at the expense and promptly on the request of the Assignee they will sign, execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to

> PATENT REEL: 044811 FRAME: 0858

procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention and the Applications and all patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights in respect thereof, whether national regional or international, in or for any country in the world

Signed:

Peter Robert Lowe: Piter-NS
DATE: Sept 2 2015
Lowe Technology Consulting, LLC:
BY (NAME, TITLE): PETER LOWE PRESIDENT.
DATE: Sept 2 2015
Zwipe AS:
BY (NAME, TITLE): RETUR LOWE CTO
DATE: Sontz 2-015

RECORDED: 02/02/2018